A/D 581.40

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

11.1300

01-25-2001

09/700233

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

c'd PCT/PTO 13 NOV 2000

	1593302 ▼ ▼
	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lambertus Gerrit DALMOLEN	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hans Edward GUITONEAU	Name: Pipelife Nederland B.V.
	Address: P.O. Box 380, NL-1600 AJ Enkhuizen
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: The Netherlands ZIP:
Execution Date:	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ion, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/NL99/00301 17 May 1999	09700733
	0 1 700 732
	Without Til You XI No.
	s attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Name: Anthony H. Handal	
Registration No. 26,275	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: 80 Washington Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
11/16/2000 ERIMANDO 00000018 09700233	Authorized to be charged.
02 FC:581 40.00 9P	8. Deposit account number:
City: Norwalk State/Prov.: CT	08-0570
Country: USA ZIP: 06854	
Country, Cor-	IOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing and of the original document.	11/13/00
Anthony H. Handal	Date
	Signature 1
Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 011446 FRAME: 0035

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

DALMOLEN, Lambertus Gerrit

a citizen of residing at the Netherlands Javakade 562

NL-1019 SE AMSTERDAM

the Netherlands

GUITONEAU, Hans Edward

a citizen of residing at Prior 9 the Netherlands

NL-1613 DH GROOTEBROEK

the Netherlands

as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

Coupling sleeve for high-pressure pipe

for which I/we have:

filed an application for United States Letters Patent (a)

(Scrial No. App. No. PCT/NL99/00301

executed an application for United States Letters

Patent on

31 October 2000

and

respectively; and

WHEREAS, Pipelife Nederland B.V.

a corporation of The Netherlands

whose post office address is:

P.O. Box 380

NL-1600 AJ ENKHUIZEN

the Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire assignores), have some assignee, management, and see over, and so neces, see, assign, manager, and see over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assignee, management of the United States which may be right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all assigns, any racis known to mous respecting this invention and testify in any regar proceeding, sign an savint papers which cancer upon to do so, execute and deriver an papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignce, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue papers that may be necessary or destraine to perfect the time to this discussion in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute an divisional, communication, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this applications, make an rightful datas and generally ac everything possible to the assignee, its successors and assigns, invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

PATENT REEL: 011446 FRAME: 0036 Witness: VAN AMSTELW. Theedear

DALMOLEN, Lambertus Gerrit (Signature of first or sole assignor)

Date

31 October 2000

Witness:

Paris vom Worm

GUITONEAU, Hans Edward

(Signature of second assignor)
Date 31 October 2000

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 011446 FRAME: 0037